## **AGREEMENT**

I agree to participate in Paris Deco Off 2025 and to respect, unconditionally, the specifications that I should receive as an addendum and the general conditions of sale below, that I confirm I have read and accepted.

## The following benefits will be included in your registration fee:

Your brand(s) presence in all means of communication created for Paris Deco Off 2025.

> Details of these communications will be sent out to you at a later date with the specifications referred to above.

# **GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE**

Intellectual property: Paris Deco Off is a brand name registered at the INPI, under the No. 4683314 In case of litigation, the Commercial Court of Paris will have sole jurisdiction

### **PAYMENT SCHEDULE**

We cannot complete any registration received by us without a deposit.

Registration date: Closing date for registrations: 30<sup>th</sup> October 2024

**Payment:** Deposit: 50% of the registration amount, excl. tax receipt of invoice

Balance to be paid 30 days after the deposit.

An invoice will be issued to you once your registration documents and deposit have been received

#### **WITHDRAWAL**

If you decide to withdraw from the event at any time between 30th October 2024 and the event start date, Paris Déco Off will retain any and all received payments.

#### CANCELLATION

If the event is cancelled, any deposits that have already been received will not be refunded, but instead transferred over as credit for the following edition of the event.

## **INSURANCE**

We are covered by a specific insurance policy that enables us to postpone the event and transfer any payments to a later date in case of cancellation due to official administrative or public health restrictions.

## PAYMENT -> Please Note these coordinates

By bank transfer: to Paris Deco Off's bank account

Please attach a copy of the transfer order to the registration form.

IBAN: FR76 3000 4008 0200 0048 7854 665

**BIC**: BNPAFRPPPOP **TVA** N° FR54383256617

**CONTACTS Paris Déco Off** 

paris-deco-off.com
Carole.Communication
Carole Locatelli – Hughes Charuit
+ 33 1 45 20 24 68